DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2022-979310

Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00 Pgs=5

01/04/2022 10:57 AM

VACATION OWNERSHIP TITLE AGENCY

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A portion of: 1319-30-644-034

Escrow No. 20212931

Recording Requested By:

Vacation Ownership Title Agency

Mail Tax Statement to: Holiday Inn Club Vacations Incorporated 9271 S. John Young Pkwy. Orlando, FL 32819

When Recorded Mail to: Codie G. Larson 4835 W. Coppola Ct. Visalia, CA 93277

This cover page must be typed.

AFFIDAVIT – DEATH OF JOINT TENANT (Title of Document)

(Only use if applicable)
The undersigned hereby affirms that the document submitted for recording contains personal
information as required by law: (check applicable)
X_ Affidavit of Death of Joint Tenant – NRS 440.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5)
Judgment – NRS 17.150(4)
Military Discharge – NRS 419.020(2)
\ \
Signature
Shanna Haney Printed Name
This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document #, and is
correcting
-
This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2.
(Additional recording fee applies)

1319-30-644-034						
ow No.: 20212931						
Recording Requested By:						
Ownership Title Agency, Inc.						
Mail Tax Statement To:						
pe						
9449						
When Recorded Mail To:						
N						
la St.						
77						

AFFIDAVIT -- DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

State of California)
) ss
County of Tulare)

CODIE G. LARSON, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That JOEL WILLIAM HEDLUND, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as JOEL W. HEDLUND named as one of the parties in that certain GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED dated September 10, 2007 executed by RICHARD V. KIDMAN and MELANIE G. KIDMAN, husband and wife to JOEL W. HEDLUND and CODIE G. HEDLUND, husband and wife as joint tenants with the Right of Survivorship, recorded as Instrument No.0710137, on September 28, 2007 in Book 0907, Page 7050, of Official Records of Douglas, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada:

The Ridge Tahoe, Plaza Building, Prime Season, Even Year Use, Old Account No. 3706723C, New Account No. 670964, Stateline, Nevada 89449. See **Exhibit 'A'** attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof.

Dated: (2-13-2021

CODIE G. LĂRSON

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of Calif	fornia
County of	Tylare

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 23 day of December, 2021, by

· CODIE G. LARSON

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

(Seal)

Signature_

MARIA I. ACÉVEDO
Notary Public - Caiifornia
Tulare County
Commission # 2342807
My Comm. Expires Jan 21, 2025

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

OFFICE OF VITAL RECORDS

COUNTY OF TULARE

TULARE, CALIFORNIA

\$	3052014174		CERTIFICAT STATE OF	E OF DEATH	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	320145400	1881	
1 111	STATE FILE NO. 1. NAME OF DECEDENT-FIRST.		2. MIDDLE		LAST (Family)	LOCAL REGISTRATION	NUMBER	
DATA	JOEL AKA, ALSO KNOWN AS:- Include	full AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)	WILLIAM	4. DATE OF BIRTH mm/c	IEDLUND Id/ccyy 5. AGE Yrs.	IF UNDER ONE YEAR IF	UNDER 24 HOURS 6. SEX	
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL DATA	9 RIPTH STATE/SORSIGN COLINI	TRY 10. SOCIAL SECURITY	UINAGEO 11 DICO IN U.S. ADMICI	01/20/1971 FORCES? 12, MARITAL ST.	43		lours Minutes M	
'S PER	NE	-0455	YES X NO	INK MARRIE	ED ,	09/18/2014	1153	
EDENT	13. EDUCATION — Highest Level/Degree (see worksheet on back) BACHELOR	14/15. WAS DECEDENT HISPANIC/	LATINO(A)/SPANISH? (If yes, see workshee	NO CAUCAS		nay be listed (see worksheet o	on back)	
17. USUAL OCCUPATION – Type of work for most of life, DO NOT USE RETIRED 18. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY (e.g., grocery store, road construction, employment agency, etc.) 19. YEAF MINISTER 2								
Ж	20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Str. 841 WEST LOYOL				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
USUAL	21. CITY	22, CO	UNTY/PROVINCE	23. ZIP CODE	200 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	TY 25. STATE/FOREIGN C	COUNTRY	
	VISALIA TULARE 93277 14 26. INFORMANT'S NAME, RELATIONSHIP 27. INFORMANT'S MAILING ADDRESS (Street and number, or rural in CODIE HEDI LINID WHEE 841. WEST LOYOLA AVENUE, VIS.						state and zip)	
INFOR-	CODIE HEDLUND 28. NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUS	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	29, MIDDLE	talia attus bilis .	RTH NAME)	SALIA, CA 932	//	
P AND MATIO!	CODIE		GENE	KIDM	A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL			
SPOUSE/SRDP AND ARENT INFORMATIO	31, NAME OF FATHER/PARENT-F EARL		WILLIAM	33: LAST HEDL			34. BIRTH STATE MN	
SPOU	35. NAME OF MOTHER/PARENT— ALICE	FIRST	36, MIDDLE	37. LAST (B GRUS	IRTH NAME)		38. BIRTH STATE CANADA	
OR/	39. DISPOSITION DATE mm/dd/cc 09/24/2014	40. PLACE OF FINAL DISPO	SITION VISALIA PUBLIC DSHEN AVENUE, VIS	CEMETERY DI	STRICT			
L DIRECTE	41. TYPE OF DISPOSITION(S)		42. SIGNATURE OF EN	BALMER			43. LICENSE NUMBER	
FUNERAL DIRECTOR LOCAL REGISTRAR	44. NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLIS	SHMENT GUINN EXETER CH	NOT: EMBALMED: 45. LICENSE NUMBER 46. SIGNATURE OF LOCAL REGISTRAR.			F⊜\	47. DATE: mm/dd/ccyy	
5.7	101. PLACE OF DEATH	OUNN EXF. TER CH	APEL FD1058	102. IF HOSPITAL, SP	75.	OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, S		
PLACE OF DEATH	RESIDENCE	1 105. FACILITY ADDRESS	OR LOCATION WHERE FOUND (Street		VOP DOA	Hospice Nursing Home/LTC	Decedent's Other	
- 4 a	25 The state of th							
	107. CAUSE OF DEATH Enter the chain of events — diseases, injuries, or complications — that directly caused death, DO NOT enter terminal events such as cardule arrest, respiratory arrest, or ventricular forfillation without showing the nilotopy. BO NOT ABBREVIATE. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (A) BRAIN: TUMOR				Time Interval Between Onset and Death (AT)	108, DEATH REPORTED TO CORONER? YES X NO		
. 1000 . 1000 . 1000 . 1000	(Final disease or condition resulting in death)					MOS	109. BIOPSY PERFORMED?	
TH.	Sequentially, list conditions, if any, leading to cause on Line A. Enter					(CT)	YES X NO	
SAUSE OF DEATH	UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease or injury that						YES X NO	
CAUSE	Initiated the events (D) resulting in death) LAST			Courtino de		(DT)	111. USED IN DETERMINING CAUSE? YES NO	
	NONE		UT NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERLYI					
	113, WAS OPERATION PERFORME NO	ED FOR ANY CONDITION IN ITEM 10	7 OR 112? (If yes, list type of operation	and date.)	2004 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007	ana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang	FEMALE, PREGNANT IN LAST YEAR?	
S NOI	114. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF N AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATE	ED FROM THE CAUSES STATED.	15. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIF		FA	116. LICENSE NUMBE	ER 117, DATE mm/dd/ccyy	
YSICIA	Decedent Attended Since (A) mm/dd/ccyy (E	Decedent Last Seen Alive mm/dd/ccyy 11	ANCA PETRASCU, 18. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NA	ME, MAILING ADDRESS, ZIP (ODE ANCA PE	A66037 TRASCU, MD	09/23/2014	
Ŧ ij		09/17/2014 4	050 SCUTH DEMAR IND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STA	EE, VISALIA, CA	A 93277 URED AT WORK?	** '***	m/dd/ccyy 122, HOUR (24 Hours)	
>-	MANNER OF DEATH Natura	Accident Homicide	Suicide Pending Investigation	Could not be YE determined YE	s No U	NK		
SE ONL				The second secon	170 170 170 170 170 170 170 170 170 170	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
CORONER'S USE ONLY	124. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OC	CURRED (Events which resulted in i	rijury)	2 200	7 (100)	A CONTROL OF THE CONT		
COROL	125. LOCATION OF INJURY (Stree	t and number, or location, and city, a	and zip)	A COLOR	WY.		1000	
	126. SIGNATURE OF CORONER?	DEPUTY CORONER	127. DATE r	nm/dd/ccyy 128, TYPE N	NAME, TITLE OF CORON	ER / DEPUTY CORONER		
STA		C D	TE MINION			FAX AUTH.#	CENSUS TRACT	
AEGIS				*01000100274005		nadel des des	AND SHEET	

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF TULARE

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the VITAL STATISTICS OFFICE, COUNTY OF TULARE HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICE AGENCY.

DATE ISSUED SEP 26 2014

000307352

Karen Haught, M.D., M.P.H., Tulare County Health Officer Registrar of Vital Statistics

This copy is not valid unless prepared on an engraved border, displaying date, seal and signature of the County Health Officer.



EXHIBIT "A"

(37)

An undivided 1/102nd interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/106th interest in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded July 14, 1988, as Document No. 182057; and (B) Unit No. 067 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461, as amended, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lot 37 only, for one week every other year in the Even -numbered years in the Prime "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-644-034